
St. Paul Institute of Professional Studies, Indore 

An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

M.Com. III Semester Main Examination December 2025 

Result of the students appearing at M.Com. III Semester held in 

December 2025 is declared as under 

Roll No. Student's Name Result 

23105 Gaurav Manthan Venna ATKT 

24102 Garima Paliwal PASS 

24103 Nancy Toppo PASS 

24105 Praise Dane Joseph ATKT 

24106 Priyal Shrivas ATKT 

24107 Ritesh Toppo ATKT 

Result Declared on: 17 December 2025 

.,, 
.,A ~~~ 

,,. 
... J~"Q) 

~''"'' Verified by I'\ 

p by Checked by 

5-rr~; ~0~ 
11. I 1 'L}u:,2.S 

Exam 

Marks 

181/400 

259/400 

205/400 

173/400 

213/400 

204/400 

)1 
'1 ,~11 

ontroller 
IPS, Indore 

Controller of Exa,nination 
Oevi Ahilya Vishwavidyafaya, f ndt,re 



• St. Paul Institute of Professional Studies, Indore 
An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

M.Com. III Semester Examination December 2025 (Main) 

Roll No 23105 Student Name Gaurav Manthan Verma 

Enrollment No 

Status 

Subject/Paper 

Managerial Economics 

Managerial Economics 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 

Tax Planning and Management 

Tax Planning and Management 

Accounting for Managerial Decisions 

Accounting for Managerial Decisions 
Result 

Roll No 
Enrollment No 
Status 

Subject/Paper 
Managerial Economics 

Managerial Economics 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 

Tax Planning and Management 

Tax Planning and Management 

Accounting for Managerial Decisions 

Accounting for Managerial Decisions 
Result 

Roll No 
Enrollment No 
Status 

Subject/Paper 
Managerial Economics 

Managerial Economics 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 

Tax Planning and Management 

Tax Planning and Management 

Accounting for Managerial Decisions 

Accounting for Managerial Decisions 
Result 

0(1821233 
Ex 

Scheme of Marks 

I II Ill Min 

85 ... . .. 28 
15 . .. . .. 5 
85 ... . .. 28 
15 ... . .. 5 
85 . .. . .. 28 

15 ... . .. 5 

85 ... . .. 28 
15 ... ... 5 

ATKT Attempt SECOND Marks 

24102 
0(2117959 
Regular 

Scheme of Marks 

I II Ill Min --
85 ... . .. 28 
15 ... ... 5 
85 ... . .. 28 
15 ... . .. 5 
85 ... ... 28 
15 ... . .. 5 
85 ... . .. 28 
15 ... . .. 5 

PASS Attempt FIRST Marks 

24103 
0(2013902 
Regular 

Scheme of Marks 

I II 

85 ... 
15 ... 
85 ... 
15 ... 
85 t" 

15 ... 
85 ... 
15 ... 

PASS Attempt 

Ill Min 
. .. 28 
. .. 5 
. .. 28 
. .. 5 
... 28 
. .. 5 
. .. 28 
. .. 5 

FIRST Marks 

xam Controller 
SPIPS, f ndore 

Father's Name Ashok Kumar Verma 

Mother's Name Sunita Verma 

Obtained Marks 

Max I II Ill Total 

85 32 ... ... 32 

15 14 ... ... 14 

85 29 ... . .. 29 

15 14 ... ... 14 

85 21* ... ... 21* 

15 15 ... . .. 15 

85 42 ... . .. 42 

15 14 ... . .. 14 

181/400 

Student Name Garima Paliwal 

Father's Name Omprakash Paliwal 

Mother's Name Narbada Paliwal 

Obtained Marks 

Max I II Ill Total 

85 48 . .. . .. 48 

15 15 . .. . .. 15 
85 47 . .. . .. 47 
15 15 . .. . .. 15 
85 55 . .. . .. 55 
15 15 . .. . .. 15 
85 49 . .. . .. 49 
15 15 . .. . .. 15 

259/400 

Student Name NancyToppo 

Father's Name Yakub Toppo 

Mother's Name Emrencia Toppo 

Obtained Marks 

Max I II Ill Total 

85 41 . .. . .. 41 
15 15 . .. . .. 15 
85 38 . .. . .. 38 

15 15 . .. . .. 15 
85 38 . .. . .. 38 
15 14 . .. . .. 14 
85 30 . .. . .. 30 
15 14 . .. . .. 14 

205/400 



St. Paul Institute of Professional Studies, Indore 
An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

M.Com. III Semester Examination December 2025 (Main) 

Roll No 24105 Student Name Praise Dane Joseph 

Enrollment No DC2118036 Father's Name K.J. Joseph 

Status Regular Mother's Name Bincy Joseph 

Scheme of Marks Obtained Marks 

Subject/Paper I II Ill Min Max I II Ill 

Managerial Economics 85 ... ... 28 85 39 ... ... 

Managerial Economics 15 ... ... 5 15 14 ... ... 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 85 ... ... 28 85 29 ... ... 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 15 . .. ... 5 15 13 ... ... 

Tax Planning and Management 85 . .. ... 28 85 30 ... ... 
Tax Planning and Management 15 ... ... 5 15 15 . .. ... 

Accounting for Managerial Decisions 85 ... ... 28 85 18* ... ... 
Accounting for Managerial Decisions 15 ... ... 5 15 15 . .. ... 

Result ATKT Attempt FIRST Marks 173/400 

Roll No 24106 Student Name Priyal Shrivas 

Enrollment No DC2013910 Father's Name Mahesh Shrivas 

Status Regular Mother's Name Kiran Shrivas 

Scheme of Marks Obtained Marks 
_.,.,,. 

Subject/Paper I II ill Min Max I II Ill 

Managerial Economics 85 ... ... 28 85 43 ... ... 

Managerial Economics 15 ... ... 5 15 14 ... ... 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 85 ... ... 28 85 32 . .. ... 

Entrepreneurship Skill Development 15 ... ... 5 15 14 ... . .. 
Tax Planning and Management 85 . .. ... 28 85 58 . .. . .. 
Tax Planning and Management 15 ... ... 5 15 15 . .. . .. 
Accounting for Managerial Decisions 85 ... ... 28 85 22* . .. . .. 
Accounting for Managerial Decisions 15 ... ... 5 15 15 ... . .. 

Result ATKT Attempt FIRST Marks 213/400 

Roll No 24107 Student Name Ritesh Toppo 

Enrollment No DC1822588 Father's Name Amrit Toppo 

Status Regular Mother's Name Agnesh T oppo 

Scheme of Marks Obtained Marks 

Subject/Paper I II Ill Min Max I II Ill 

Managerial Economics 85 ... . .. 28 85 41 . .. . .. 
Managerial Economics 15 ... . .. 5 15 14 ... . .. 
Entrepreneurship Skill Development 85 ... . .. 28 85 40 ... . .. 
Entrepreneurship Skill Development 15 ... . .. 5 15 15 . .. . .. 
Tax Planning and Management 85 ... ... 28 85 47 . .. ... 
Tax Planning and Management 15 ... ... 5 15 15 ... ... 
Accounting for Managerial Decisions 85 ... ... 28 85 17* . .. . .. 
Accounting for Managerial Decisions 15 ... ... 5 15 15 ... . .. 

Result ATKT Attempt FIRST Marks 20.4/400 

Total 

39 

14 

29 

13 

30 

15 

18* 

15 

Total 

43 

14 

32 

14 

58 
15 

22* 

15 

Total 
41 
14 
40 

15 

47 

15 

17* 

15 

Result Declared on: 17 December 2025 
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