

St. Paul Institute of Professional Studies, Indore

An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

M.Com. III Semester Main Examination December 2025

Result of the students appearing at M.Com. III Semester held in December 2025 is declared as under

Roll No.	Student's Name	Result	Marks
23105	Gaurav Manthan Verma	ATKT	181/400
24102	Garima Paliwal	PASS	259/400
24103	Nancy Toppo	PASS	205/400
24105	Praise Dane Joseph	ATKT	173/400
24106	Priyal Shrivas	ATKT	213/400
24107	Ritesh Toppo	ATKT	204/400

Result Declared on: 17 December 2025

Prepared by
Alice Shrivastava
17.12.2025

Checked by
Atishwaraj
17.12.2025

Verified by
Devon
17.12.2025

Exam Controller
Palwal
17.12.2025
Exam Controller
SPIPS, Indore

Sr. Alice Shrivastava
17.12.2025



O. Shrivastava
REGISTRAR
Controller of Examination
Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

St. Paul Institute of Professional Studies, Indore

An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

M.Com. III Semester Examination December 2025 (Main)

Roll No	23105					Student Name	Gaurav Manthan Verma			
Enrollment No	DC1821233					Father's Name	Ashok Kumar Verma			
Status	Ex					Mother's Name	Sunita Verma			
	Scheme of Marks						Obtained Marks			
Subject/Paper	I	II	III	Min	Max	I	II	III	Total	
Managerial Economics	85	28	85	32	32	
Managerial Economics	15	5	15	14	14	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	85	28	85	29	29	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	15	5	15	14	14	
Tax Planning and Management	85	28	85	21*	21*	
Tax Planning and Management	15	5	15	15	15	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	85	28	85	42	42	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	15	5	15	14	14	
Result	ATKT	Attempt	SECOND	Marks	181/400					

Roll No	24102					Student Name	Garima Paliwal			
Enrollment No	DC2117959					Father's Name	Omprakash Paliwal			
Status	Regular					Mother's Name	Narbada Paliwal			
	Scheme of Marks						Obtained Marks			
Subject/Paper	I	II	III	Min	Max	I	II	III	Total	
Managerial Economics	85	28	85	48	48	
Managerial Economics	15	5	15	15	15	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	85	28	85	47	47	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	15	5	15	15	15	
Tax Planning and Management	85	28	85	55	55	
Tax Planning and Management	15	5	15	15	15	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	85	28	85	49	49	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	15	5	15	15	15	
Result	PASS	Attempt	FIRST	Marks	259/400					

Roll No	24103					Student Name	Nancy Toppo			
Enrollment No	DC2013902					Father's Name	Yakub Toppo			
Status	Regular					Mother's Name	Emrencia Toppo			
	Scheme of Marks						Obtained Marks			
Subject/Paper	I	II	III	Min	Max	I	II	III	Total	
Managerial Economics	85	28	85	41	41	
Managerial Economics	15	5	15	15	15	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	85	28	85	38	38	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	15	5	15	15	15	
Tax Planning and Management	85	28	85	38	38	
Tax Planning and Management	15	5	15	14	14	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	85	28	85	30	30	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	15	5	15	14	14	
Result	PASS	Attempt	FIRST	Marks	205/400					


 17/12/21
 Exam Controller
 SPIPS, Indore

St. Paul Institute of Professional Studies, Indore

An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

M.Com. III Semester Examination December 2025 (Main)

Roll No	24105					Student Name	Praise Dane Joseph			
Enrollment No	DC2118036					Father's Name	K.J. Joseph			
Status	Regular					Mother's Name	Bincy Joseph			
	Scheme of Marks						Obtained Marks			
Subject/Paper	I	II	III	Min	Max	I	II	III	Total	
Managerial Economics	85	28	85	39	39	
Managerial Economics	15	5	15	14	14	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	85	28	85	29	29	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	15	5	15	13	13	
Tax Planning and Management	85	28	85	30	30	
Tax Planning and Management	15	5	15	15	15	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	85	28	85	18*	18*	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	15	5	15	15	15	
Result	ATKT	Attempt	FIRST	Marks	173/400					

Roll No	24106					Student Name	Priyal Shrivas			
Enrollment No	DC2013910					Father's Name	Mahesh Shrivas			
Status	Regular					Mother's Name	Kiran Shrivas			
	Scheme of Marks						Obtained Marks			
Subject/Paper	I	II	III	Min	Max	I	II	III	Total	
Managerial Economics	85	28	85	43	43	
Managerial Economics	15	5	15	14	14	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	85	28	85	32	32	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	15	5	15	14	14	
Tax Planning and Management	85	28	85	58	58	
Tax Planning and Management	15	5	15	15	15	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	85	28	85	22*	22*	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	15	5	15	15	15	
Result	ATKT	Attempt	FIRST	Marks	213/400					

Roll No	24107					Student Name	Ritesh Toppo			
Enrollment No	DC1822588					Father's Name	Amrit Toppo			
Status	Regular					Mother's Name	Agnesh Toppo			
	Scheme of Marks						Obtained Marks			
Subject/Paper	I	II	III	Min	Max	I	II	III	Total	
Managerial Economics	85	28	85	41	41	
Managerial Economics	15	5	15	14	14	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	85	28	85	40	40	
Entrepreneurship Skill Development	15	5	15	15	15	
Tax Planning and Management	85	28	85	47	47	
Tax Planning and Management	15	5	15	15	15	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	85	28	85	17*	17*	
Accounting for Managerial Decisions	15	5	15	15	15	
Result	ATKT	Attempt	FIRST	Marks	204/400					

Result Declared on: 17 December 2025

Prepared by
17/12/25

Checked by
17/12/25

Verified by
17/12/25

Exam Controller
SPIPS, Indore
17/12/25
Exam Controller

St. Paul Institute of Professional Studies
Principal
17/12/25
PRINCIPAL

D. Jivani
Controller of Examination
17/12/25
Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore
REGISTRAR